## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH WEST); DELHI Office of the Chairman: Election Committee (RCBA Election- 2023), Rohini, Delhi.

No. 7 /2 / RCBA Elec.-2023/Genl./2023

Dated:-16.05.2023

To

The Ld. Judge Incharge/OIC Computer Branch Office of District & Sessions Judge (N/W) Rohini Courts, Delhi

Through: The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.

### Sub: Publication of Minutes of Meetings Election Committee, RCBA-2023 on the website of Rohini Courts.

Sir,

I am enclosing a copy of the minutes of meeting held on dated 18.04.2023, 29.04.2023, 02.05.2023 & 11.05.2023 of the Election Committee, RCBA-2023 with request to publish on the Official website of Rohini District Courts in order to ensure transparency and information of all concerned.

In case it is desired, a scanned copy of the original minutes of meeting can be made available to your goodself by my office.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

(DR. VIJAY KUMAR DAHIYA) Addl. District Judge/Chairman Election Committee, RCBA

Enels + As above.

Rohini Courts, Delhi

Pr. DSST (N-W)
Robini Couch Delhi
16/5/23

# MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE ELECTION COMMITTEE HELD ON 18.04.2023 AT 4:00 PM IN THE CHAMBER OF THE HON'BLE CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, R.C.B.A. ELECTION -2023

### CORAM

1. Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya : ADJ+MACT/ Chairman, Election

And twine in Chairman, Elect

Committee, RCBA

2. Sh. Davinder Pratap Singh:

Advocate/ Member

3. Sh. Ascem Bahrdwaj

Advocate/ Member

AGENDA: To discuss about the further cause of action with regard to

### MINUTES:

the forthcoming Elections of RCBA

A meeting of the Committee in respect of aforesaid agenda was held on 18.04.2023 at 4:00 pm in the supervision of Ld. Chairman, Election Committee, in his chamber, Room No. 211, Rohini Court Complex, Delhi.

Both the Members Sh. Davinder Pratap Singh and Sh. Ascem Bhardwaj were present today and further plan of action was discussed in meeting.

The Election Committee shall take up the further course of action in the next meeting scheduled to be held on on 29.04.2023 at 4:00 pm in the chamber of the Chairman.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

(Davinder Pratap Singh)

Advocate/ Member

(Aseem Bhardwaj) Advocate/ Member

161

(DR. VIJAY KUMAR DAHIYA) ADJ : MACT/ CHAIRMAN,

ELECTION COMMITTEE, RCBA

# MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE ELECTION COMMITTEE HELD ON 29.04.2023 AT 4:00 PM IN THE CHAMBER OF THE HONBLE CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, R.C.B.A. ELECTION -2023

### **CORAM**

1. Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya :

ADJ+MACT/ Chairman, Election

Committee, RCBA

2. Sh. Aseem Bahrdwaj

Advocate/ Member

AGENDA: To discuss about the further cause of action with regard to

the forthcoming Elections of RCBA

### MINUTES:

A meeting of the Committee in respect of aforesaid agenda was held on 29.04.2023 at 4:00 pm in the supervision of Ld. Chairman, Election Committee, in his chamber, Room No. 211, Rohini Court Complex, Delhi.

One of the Member namely Sh. Davinder Pratap Singh was not present today and stated to be out of station today. He has submitted that he will be back by 01.05.2023.

The Election Committee shall take up the further course of action in the next meeting scheduled to be held on 02.05.2023 at 3:30 pm in the chamber of the Chairman.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

(Aseem Bhardwaj)

Advocate/ Member

(DR. VIJAY KUMAR DAHIYA) ADJ+MACT/ CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, RCBA

## MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE ELECTION COMMITTEE HELD ON 02.05.2023 AT 3:30 PM IN THE CHAMBER OF HON'BLE CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, R.C.B.A. ELECTION -2023

#### CORAM

1. Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya : ADJ+MACT/ Chairman, Election Committee, RCBA

2. Sh. Aseem Bahrdwaj : Advocate/ Member

## AGENDA: To discuss about the further cause of action with regard to the forthcoming Elections of RCBA

#### MINUTES:

A meeting of the Committee in respect of aforesaid agenda was held on 02.05.2023 at 3:30 pm in the supervision of Ld. Chairman, Election Committee, in his Chamber, Room No. 211, Rohini Court Complex, Delhi and the following points were discussed:

S. No.	Agenda	Minutes
1	Call previous elections voter list of eligible voters (in soft copy in excel format only) from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, other Delhi District Courts, Tribunals etc.	eligible voters of the Bar Associations of All
2	Letter bearing No. 1336 dated 19.04.2023 received from Supreme Court Bar Association regarding to provide a soft copy of existing voter list of RCBA.	existing/previous list to the Supreme Court
3	Letter bearing diary No. 1471 dated 26.04.2023 received with the request to expedite the election process from RCBA.	
4	Letter bearing No. 6322/Lit/NW/2023 dated 29.04.2023 alongwith order dated 17.04.2023 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.	
5	Letter dated 02.05.2023 received from RCBA regarding pending process of weeding out fake/bogus voters be completed first.	

Office to do the needful.

The Election Committee shall take up the further course of action in the next meeting scheduled to be held on 11.05.2023 at 3:00 pm in the chamber of the Chairman.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

(Aseem Bhardwaj) Advocate/ Member

> (DR. VIJAY KUMAR DAHIYA) ADJ+MACT/ CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, RCBA

# MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE ELECTION COMMITTEE HELD ON 11.05.2023 AT 3:00 PM IN THE CHAMBER OF HON'BLE CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, R.C.B.A. ELECTION -2023

### **CORAM**

1. Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya: ADJ/Chairman, Election Committee, RCBA

Sh. Davinder Pratap Singh ; Advocate/ Member
 Sh. Aseem Bahrdwaj ; Advocate/ Member

AGENDA: To discuss about the further cause of action with regard to the forthcoming Elections of RCBA

### MINUTES:

A meeting of the Committee in respect of aforesaid agenda was held on 11.05.2023 at 3:00 pm in the chamber of undersigned and the following points were discussed :

S. No.	Agenda	Minutes
1	Call previous elections voter list of eligible voters (in soft copy in excel format only) from other Delhi District Courts.	Eligible Voters' List received from Bar Associations of HQ, PHC & Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Reminder to be issued to all the Bar Associations of Delhi District Courts.
2	Lists to be called from BCD for smoothening the process of elections of RCBA	<ol> <li>Latest/ Updated list of Candidates who have cleared AIBE exam.</li> <li>Updated List of the members enrolled in BCD.</li> <li>List of members who have transferred their membership to other State Bar Councils.</li> </ol>
3		Updated List of registered members of RCBA and List of Fake/bogus voters be called from Hony. Secretary of RCBA.
4	Uploading of minutes of meeting on the official website of Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Minutes of the meeting till date be uploaded on the official website of Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Office to do the needful.

The Election Committee shall take up the further course of action in the next meeting scheduled to be held on 26.05.2023 at 3:30 pm in the chamber of the Chairman. The Incharge, CTB be intimated about the same for arrangement of refreshment.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

(Davinder Pratap Singh) Advocate/ Member

Advocate/ Mcmber

Advocate/ Member

(DR. VIJAY KUMAR DAHIYA) ADJ+MACT/ CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, RCBA